MOTOROLA
SEMICONDUCTOR TECHNICAL DATA
Order this document by
MC68HC05J1AAD/D
REV.  1
MC68HC05J1A
MC68HCL05J1A
MC68HSC05J1A

MOTOROLA MC68HC05J1AAD/D
8 REV. 1
A.2  MC ORDERING INFORMATION
Table A-5 gives order numbers for the available package types.
Table A-5. MC Order Numbers
Package Type
Temperature
Range
Order Number
20-Pin Dual In-Line Package (DIP) 0 °C to 70 °C MC68HCL05J1AP
20-Pin Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC) 0 °C to 70 °C MC68HCL05J1ADW
MC68HC05J1AAD/D MOTOROLA
REV. 1 9
APPENDIX B
MC68HSC05J1A
This appendix introduces the MC68HSC05J1A, a high-speed version of the
MC68HC05J1A. All of the information in MC68HC05J1A Technical Data applies to
the MC68HSC05J1A with the exceptions given in this appendix.
B.1  DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
The data in Table 10-3 and Table 10-4 of MC68HC05J1A Technical Data applies
to the MC68HSC05J1A with the exceptions given in Table B-1.